Transient Voltage Suppressors (TVS)          P6KE Series
 Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information. Revised: 2018-06-22 Page:1
Description
The P6KE series is designed specifically to protect sensitive
electronic equipment from voltage transients induced by
lightning and other transient voltage events.
Features

l High temperature soldering guaranteed:260°C/10 seconds
Electrical symbol
Part Number Code
Mechanical Characteristics
 Rating Symbol Value Units
Peak Pulse Power Dissipation by 10x1000μs test Waveform(Fig.2) (Note1) PPP 600 W
Steady State Power Dissipation on inifinite heat sink at TL=75°C(Fig.6) PD 5.0 W
Peak Forward Surge Current, 8.3ms Single Half Sine Wave Unidirectional only
(Note 2) IFSM 100 A
Maximum instantaneous forward voltage at 25 A for unidirectional only VF 3.5/6.5 V
Operating junction and Storage Temperature Range. TJ,TSTG -55 to 150 °C
Notes:
1. Non-repetitive current pulse , per Fig. 4 and derated above TA = 25°C per Fig. 3.
2. Measured on 8.3ms single half sine wave or equivalent square wave, duty cycle=4 pulses per minute maximum.
Reverse
Stand-Off
Voltage
K P 6 E x x x C A
Series code
Blank:Uni-Directional
C:Bi-Directional
5% Voltage
Tolerance
Cathode
BI
UNI
Anode
Transient Voltage Suppressors (TVS)          P6KE Series
 Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information. Revised: 2018-06-22 Page:2
Electrical Characteristics
Type Number
Reverse
Stand-Off
Voltage
Breakdown
Voltage
Test Current
Max.
Clamping
Voltage
10/1000µs
Max.
Peak Pulse
Current
10/1000µs
Reverse
Leakage
VRWM
VBR @IT
IT VC@IPP IPP IR@VRWM
Min Max
UNI BI V V V mA V A µA
P6KE6.8A P6KE6.8CA 5.80 6.45 7.14 10 10.5 57.0 1000
P6KE7.5A P6KE7.5CA 6.40 7.13 7.88 10 11.3 53.0 500
P6KE8.2A P6KE8.2CA 7.02 7.79 8.61 10 12.1 50.0 200
P6KE9.1A P6KE9.1CA 7.78 8.65 9.55 1 13.4 45.0 50
P6KE10A P6KE10CA 8.55 9.50 10.50 1 14.5 41.0 10
P6KE11A P6KE11CA 9.40 10.50 11.60 1 15.6 38.0 5
P6KE12A P6KE12CA 10.20 11.40 12.60 1 16.7 36.0 5
P6KE13A P6KE13CA 11.10 12.40 13.70 1 18.2 33.0 1
P6KE15A P6KE15CA 12.80 14.30 15.80 1 21.2 28.0 1
P6KE16A P6KE16CA 13.60 15.20 16.80 1 22.5 27.0 1
P6KE18A P6KE18CA 15.30 17.10 18.90 1 25.2 24.0 1
P6KE20A P6KE20CA 17.10 19.00 21.00 1 27.7 22.0 1
P6KE22A P6KE22CA 18.80 20.90 23.10 1 30.6 20.0 1
P6KE24A P6KE24CA 20.50 22.80 25.20 1 33.2 18.0 1
P6KE27A P6KE27CA 23.10 25.70 28.40 1 37.5 16.0 1
P6KE30A P6KE30CA 25.60 28.50 31.50 1 41.4 14.4 1
P6KE33A P6KE33CA 28.20 31.40 34.70 1 45.7 13.2 1
P6KE36A P6KE36CA 30.80 34.20 37.80 1 49.9 12.0 1
P6KE39A P6KE39CA 33.30 37.10 41.00 1 53.9 11.2 1
P6KE43A P6KE43CA 36.80 40.90 45.20 1 59.3 10.1 1